502560520 11/06/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2606241

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
DINGSHAN JIANG	10/28/2013	
KAI ZHAO	10/28/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHENZHEN INIKE ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES CO., LTD.	
Street Address: ROOM 1206, 12TH FLOOR, BUILDING 3, HUANGDU PLAZA, NO. 3008, YITI ROAD, FUTIAN DISTRICT		
City:	SHENZHEN	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	518048	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12559566	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888) 259-9223 Phone: 8882599211 X2330

Email: USPTORECEIPT@GMAIL.COM

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MATTHIAS SCHOLL Address Line 1: 14781 MEMORIAL DRIVE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1319**

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77079

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SZYN-00101-UUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LARRY CHEN
Signature:	/Larry Chen/

PATENT REEL: 031558 FRAME: 0096

Date:	11/06/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment SZYN-00101-UUS#pag source=Assignment SZYN-00101-UUS#pag source=Assignment SZYN-00101-UUS#pag	ge2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031558 FRAME: 0097

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

Attorney Docket Number	SZYN-00101-UUS	
First Named Inventor	Dingshan JIANG	
CÓMPI	LETE IE KNOWN	
Application Number	12/559566	
Filing Date	09/15/2009	

WHEREAS, I believe I am (c	theck one):	
the original	ginal, first, and sole inventor (if only	one name is listed below)
X an orig	inal, first, and joint inventor (if multi	nle names are listed below)
	OR" below) of the subject matter which ion (referred to as the "INVENTION	
APPARATUS AND MET PROFILE	THOD FOR OPTIMIZING WATER	PURIFICATION
	SET FORTH TELE ABOVE	
The specification of which (c	heck one):	
.	hereto or enclosed herewith OR	
X was filed o	on (MM/DD/YYYY) 09/15/2009	as United States
Application Number or PCT	International Application Number	12/559566
and was amended on (MM/DD	/YYYY)	(if applicable).
WHEREAS,		
	Shenzhen Inike Electrical Applia	nces Co.,Ltd.
	Full Name of Assignee	
having a postal address of	Room 1206, 12th Floor, Building	3, Huangdu Plaza,
,	Mailing Address	
	No. 3008, Yitian Road, Futian Di	strict, Shenzhen,
	China, 518048	

PAGE 1 OF 3

PATENT REEL: 031558 FRAME: 0098 ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION ATTY DOCKET NO. SZYN-00101-UUS

PAGE 2 OF 3

(referred to as "ASSIGNEE" below) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in

and to the same in the U.S.;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of

which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer

unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and

application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on

any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be

required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any

other patent applications in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional

documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said

INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further

consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at

ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within

ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on

behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the

prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within

the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to

ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue any and all patents referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of

the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof, and

for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of

the term for which such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have

been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR authorizes Practitioners associated with the Customer Number

33,794 to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in

the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and to record the same.

PATENT

REEL: 031558 FRAME: 0099

Sole or f	irst joint inventor			
	Dingshan		JIANG	
Prefix	Given Name	Middle Name	Family Name	Suffi
⇒	Ding Shan Jiang		10/28/2013	
1	nventor's band written signature of		Date	······································
	Shenzhen	China	518	3048
City of t	esidence (MPEP §605.02)	State/Province or Country of		dence address
	en e	Chinese	₩ 19.40 1	
		Citizenship under 37 CFR 1.41(b)		
		uangdu Plaza, No. 3008,	Vitian Road Futian	
	izn y biog. Cy i n	Mailing address	Frian Isoau, Fulian	
		••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		
	Shenzh	en, Guangdong, China, t	518048	
Second j	oint inventor, if any			
	Kai		ZHAO	
Prefix	Given Name	Middle Name	Family Name	Suffi
⇒	Koi Zha	eo	10/28/2013	
1	nventor's hand written signature o	r s-signature (37 CFR 1.4)	Date	
	Shenzhen	China	518	3048
City of r	esidence (MPEP §605.02)	State/Province or Country of	residence Zip of residence	dence address
		Chinese		
	***************************************	Citizenship under 37 CFR 1.41(b)	***************************************	
	12/F Bldg C	Huangdu Plaza, No. 30	08 Yitian Road Futian	ì
	1,000,000,000	Mailing address		·
	579 S C 201200		- ma on an	
	Sheri	zhen, Guangdong, China	1, 210040	
Third jo	int inventor, if any			
Prefix	Given Name	Middle Name	Family Name	Suffi
Ţ	nventor's hand written signature o	r s-signature (37 CFR 1.4)	Date	

City of t	esidence (MPEP §605,02)	State/Province or Country of	residence Zip of residence	dence address
	,			
		Citizenship under 37 CFR 1.41(b)		
		Mailing address		
				

RECORDED: 11/06/2013 REEL: 031558 FRAME: 0100